OP \$140.00 8566003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Churn LLC		07/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Van Leeuwen Ice Cream LLC	
Street Address:	56 Dobbin Street	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11222	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85660032	VAN LEEUWEN
Serial Number:	87482571	VAN LEEUWEN
Serial Number:	87482581	VAN LEEUWEN
Serial Number:	87482586	VAN LEEUWEN
Serial Number:	87482591	VAN LEEUWEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735302225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735302025

Email: pnussbaum@csglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum
Address Line 1: One Boland Drive

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Nussbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=VLIC LLC Certificate of Conversion & Certificate of Formation (DE)#page1.tif

source=VLIC LLC Certificate of Conversion & Certificate of Formation (DE)#page2.tif source=VLIC LLC Certificate of Conversion & Certificate of Formation (DE)#page3.tif source=VLIC LLC Certificate of Conversion & Certificate of Formation (DE)#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CONNECTICUT LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "CHURN LLC" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHURN LLC" TO

"VAN LEEUWEN ICE CREAM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 12:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

6989353 8100F SR# 20185834988

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing of Bulletin, Becoming of State

Authentication: 203128138

Date: 07-25-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:48 PM 07/25/2018 FILED 12:48 PM 07/25/2018 SR 20185834988 - File Number 6989353

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM

A CONNECTICUT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Churn LLC (the "Connecticut Limited Liability Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Connecticut,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- That the date upon which the Connecticut Limited Liability Company was first formed is October 12, 2007.
- That the jurisdiction in which the Connecticut Limited Liability Company is organized and existing as of immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Connecticut.
- That the name of the Connecticut Limited Liability Company as of immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: Churn LLC. The Connecticut Limited Liability Company is a limited liability company.
- That the name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Connecticut Limited Liability Company is converted, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation thereof. is: Van Leeuwen Ice Cream LLC.
- That the conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- That the conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Connecticut Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on July 24, 2018.

Name: Ben Van Leeuwen

Title: Chief Executive Officer





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VAN LEEUWEN

ICE CREAM LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 12:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

6989353 8100F SR# 20185834988

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 203128138

Date: 07-25-18

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:48 PM 07/25/2018
FILED 12:48 PM 07/25/2018
SR 20185834988 - File Number 6989353

OF

VAN LEEUWEN ICE CREAM LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Van Leeuwen Ice Cream LLC is being duly executed and filed to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-201, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby (the "Company") is: "Van Leeuwen Ice Cream LLC".

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: No member of the Company, solely by reason of being a member, is an agent of the Company for the purposes of its business, and no member shall have authority to act for the Company solely by reason of being a member, in each case except as otherwise provided in the limited liability company agreement of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 24 day of July, 2018.

Bon War Kee Benjamin Van Leeuwen, Authorized Person

Mailing Address:

c/o Van Leeuwen Artisan Ice Cream 56 Dobbin Street Brooklyn, NY 11222

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006630 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 04/26/2019